BLAND SHIRE COUNCIL

DEVELOPMENT CONSENTS AND COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 4.59 of the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979* that Bland Shire Council has consented to the following development applications, modification of development consents and complying development certificates:

Application No	Address	•	Date of Consent
DA2021/0021	82 Ungarie Road, West Wyalong	Residential subdivision (Create 49 lots, public reserve & new roads) demolition & tree removal	17/11/2020
DA2021/0036	28 Operator Street, West Wyalong	Storage shed	3/11/2020
DA2021/0037	53 Court Street, West Wyalong	Alterations & additions to residential dwelling & new storage shed	10/11/2020
DA2021/0039	14 Hyde Street, West Wyalong	Removal of one (1) tree	2/11/2020
DA2021/0040	28 Shire Street, West Wyalong	Residential Multi Dwelling Housing (Three [3] Units)	24/11/2020
DA2021/0042	202 – 210 Main Street, West Wyalong	Alterations & additions to commercial building, part demolition, erect side awning & relocation of pylon sign	20/11/2020
DA2021/0043	69 Main Street, West Wyalong	Change of use – Vehicle repair station	17/11/2020
DA2021/0044	6 Gelling Street, West Wyalong	New single storey residential dwelling	10/11/2020
DA2021/0045	155 Humby Road, Kamarah	New single storey residential dwelling & demolition of an existing dwelling	24/11/2020
DA2021/0046	28 Echo Lane, West Wyalong	Subdivision (Creation of one [1] additional Lot)	5/11/2020
DA2021/0047	57 Gilbert Street, Wyalong	New single storey dwelling & storage shed	25/11/2020
DA2021/0049	19 Perseverance Street, West Wyalong	Alterations and Additions to dwelling including part demolition.	24/11/2020
DA2021/0050	24 Euglo Street, Ungarie	Removal of one (1) tree	24/11/2020

The abovementioned development consents, consents as modified and complying development certificates are available for public inspection, free of charge, during ordinary office hours (8.30am to 4.30pm, Monday to Friday), at Bland Shire Council Offices, Shire Street, West Wyalong.

Ray Smith **General Manager**